POSITIVE  THERMISTORS  "Posi-R"
For In Rush Current Limitation
Posi-R C
ircuit
load
【Example of circuits used in 】
Resistance line meltdown
Blown fuses

8. In case of gluing "Posi-R", the outer resin may be come off, please
contact us in this case.
Notes on Storage
1. Packaged parts should be stored under the following conditions :
temperature : –10 to +40˚C
 humidity :85% or less
2. Storage of "Posi-R" devices may result in increased resistive
characteristics.
They will return to the initial value by applying max. operating
voltage prior to using the parts.
3. Shall be used shortly after opening the package. The prolonged
exposure to the air may case to deteriorate the solderability.
Type No. Initial Resistance(at 25℃) Max.Operating Voltage( Vrms)
ZPM0RCH330A250 33Ω±25％
276
ZPR0RCH400A250 40Ω±25％
ZPR0RCH660A250 66Ω±25％
ZPR0RCH750A250 75Ω±25％
ZPR0RCE820A250 82Ω±25％
 ZPR0RCE101A250 100Ω±25％
■ Lead type
(Unit : mm)
10 0.4
18±1

5
4.
5
1.0
(Unit : mm)
■ Case type
Type No.
Initial
Resistance
(at 25℃)
Max.Operating
Voltage
(Vrms)
Dimensions(mm)
D T F d
ZPC54CH121 120Ω±25％
276
7.8 6 5.0 0.5
ZPC54CH181 180Ω±25％ 7.8 6 5.0 0.5
ZPC5JCG121 120Ω±25％ 15 6 10.0 0.6
For inquiries regarding part number selection, etc., please contact your local authorized
distributor with the required specifications and annual usage quantities.
APPLICATION  GUIDELINES
Dmax. Tmax.

Representative product number
Resistance and current values not listed in the catalog may be available.
Please contact your local authorized distributor with the required specifications and annual usage quantity.
Type No.
Initial
Resistance
(at 25℃)
max.
Operating
Voltage(Ｖ)
max. Inrush
Current (A)
Current Characteristic (mA) Dimensions(mm)
Normal Current (60℃) Limiting Current (－10℃) D T F ｄ
12V class
ZPC11CE2R2 2.2Ω±20% 16 2.1 ≦300   760≦ 5.5 3.0 5.0 0.5
ZPC13CE1R5 1.5Ω±20% 16 3.0 ≦410 1030≦ 7.0 3.0 5.0 0.6
25V class
ZPC2ECE3R3 3.3Ω±20% 35 2.2 ≦310   790≦ 11.9 3.5 5.0 0.6
ZPC2LCE2R2 2.2Ω±20% 35 2.8 ≦400 1020≦ 14.3 3.5 10.0 0.6
220V class ZPC56CE390 39Ω±20% 265 0.8 ≦  70   180≦ 9.5 5.5 5.0 0.6
For Overcurrent Protection
Rated Voltage : 12 to 220V
Resistance : 0.3 to 1kΩ
Resistance value changes at rated voltage